Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000002194 FILED March 05, 2009 Sec. Of State Ipoole

JB'S MIRACLE OF LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: JB'S MIRACLE OF LIFE FOUNDATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 159 HIGHLAND AVE ORMOND BEACH, FL. 32174

The mailing address of the corporation is:

159 HIGHLAND AVE ORMOND BEACH, FL. 32174

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

ASSIST CANCER PATIENTS WITH TRAVEL, LODGING, FOOD EXPENSES IN ORDER FOR THEM TO RECIEVE CANCER TREATMENT, THEY MAY NOT RECIEVE DUE TO LACK OF FUNDS FOR TRAVEL EXPENSES.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS MADE BY NECCESSITY OF EXPERTISE

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TONYA P VANCE 159 HIGHLAND AVE ORMOND BEACH, FL. 32174 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N09000002194 FILED March 05, 2009 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: TONYA P. VANCE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TONYA VANCE 159 HIGHLAND AVE

ORMOND BEACH, FL 32174

Incorporator Signature: TONYA VANCE

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: O JEANNIE L BELL 905 ROSEWOOD ST DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32117

Title: VP ANGELIA M BRIGGS 774 RALEIGH DELTONA, FL. 32738

Title: P TONYA P VANCE 159 HIGHLAND AVE ORMOND BEACH, FL. 32174